

208 Fairways Dr. Vicksburg, MS 39183 Voice/Text.....601-529-7473 Email: ray@RayFranco.com

Rate Schedule

- Exploratory to determine if a lawsuit should be filed: \$225 / hour.
- Legal: Lawsuits & Rule 26 Reports: \$295 / hour.
- Travel Time: Under 6 hrs. \$225/hr.; 6 to 12 hrs. \$150/hr.; Over 12 hrs. \$100/hr.
- Millage: IRS Rate.
- Minimum Joint Inspection: 4 hrs. 2
- Deposition Preparation Time: \$295/hr.
- Minimum Deposition and Court: 8 hours per day at \$350 / hour = \$2,800 paid in advance plus Travel Time and Expenses.
- Cancellations: If notified over 3 workings days, no charge. If canceled under 3 working day, 8 hours at the hourly rate.
- Rush Expert Reports and Court Responses: \$350 /hr. on Weekdays; \$400/hr. on Saturdays; \$500/hr. on Sundays; \$500/hr. on Holidays which includes the Friday after Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve, and New Year's Eve.
- Other Expenses: at Cost.

Ray Franco, Ph.D., PE Electrical Engineer